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LATVIATROPHY

MEN 

printed:   11.12.2023 10:24

Volvo Sport Centr 08 DEC 2023 20:05 Short Program
09 DEC 2023 17:00 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 28m*58m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 6
Number of Participants: 6

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.67
Presentation 1.67
Skating Skills 1.67

Free Skating
Duration: 4:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 3.33
Presentation 3.33
Skating Skills 3.33
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LATVIATROPHY

RESULTS

MEN SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation TotalSegment

LAT
ISR
LAT
UKR
LTU
POR

1 Deniss VASILJEVS
2 Lev VINOKUR
3 Fedir KULISH
4 Kyrylo LISHENKO
5 Daniel KORABELNIK
6 David GOUVEIA

81.01
69.90
63.41
56.56
54.38
51.65

Ms.
T,

, UKRAgita
ree
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LATVIATROPHY
PANEL OF JUDGES
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:25

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Oksana DOLHOPOLOVA UKR

Technical Specialist Ms. Olga  BARANOVA ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Artem KNYAZEV ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Agita ABELE

Ms. Andrea SIMANCIKOVA

Ms. Irina KOMARNICKA

Ms. Zivile MOCKUVIENE

Mr. Yurii KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Pernilla BÖHLING

ISU

SVK

LAT

LTU

AZE

FIN

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Ms. Balazs GEBHARDT HUN

Replay Operator Ms. Jana VANOVA ISU
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:25

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Deniss VASILJEVS LAT 2 81.01 38.41 42.60 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2S* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.00 0 0 0 2 0 10.10
3 CCSp4 3.20 0.85 3 3 2 4 2 4.05
4 3A 8.80 x 1.60 2 2 1 2 2 10.40
5 StSq4 3.90 1.43 3 4 4 -5 4 5.33
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 3 3 1 3 2 4.43
7 FSSp4 3.00 1.10 4 4 3 4 3 4.10

32.50 38.41

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 8.50 8.75 8.75 9.00 7.75 8.67
Presentation 1.67 8.25 8.50 8.50 9.00 8.25 8.42
Skating Skills 1.67 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.75 7.75 8.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.60

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Lev  VINOKUR ISR 6 69.90 37.62 32.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 0.98 2 2 1 1 2 6.88
2 3A 8.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 1 8.00
3 CCSp1 2.00 0.20 2 2 1 0 0 2.20
4 3F+3T 10.45 x 1.06 2 2 2 1 2 11.51
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 3 3.96
6 FSSp2 2.30 -0.23 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.07
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.00

34.95 37.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 7.25 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.58
Presentation 1.67 7.00 7.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.58
Skating Skills 1.67 6.50 6.50 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.28

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:25

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Fedir KULISH LAT 4 63.41 34.35 30.06 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4Lzq F 11.50 -5.75 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 5.75
2 3A 8.00 1.60 2 3 1 2 2 9.60
3 CCSp4 3.20 0.11 1 1 -2 1 -1 3.31
4 2F+3T 6.00 0.14 1 0 0 1 0 6.14
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 0 0 1 1 1 2.77
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -1 -3 -1 -1 -1 3.15

38.10 34.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.83
Presentation 1.67 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00
Skating Skills 1.67 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.06

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Kyrylo LISHENKO UKR 1 56.56 27.64 29.92 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F! F 5.30 -2.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.65
2 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 2 3.63
3 CCSp3 2.80 0.19 1 1 0 1 0 2.99
4 3Lz+2T 7.92 x 0.20 0 0 0 1 1 8.12
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.43 2 2 1 1 2 3.03
6 StSq4 3.90 0.52 1 1 2 1 2 4.42
7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 0 -1 0 -1 -1 2.80

28.82 27.64

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.75 5.67
Presentation 1.67 6.25 5.75 6.50 5.25 6.25 6.08
Skating Skills 1.67 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.25 6.25 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.92

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Daniel KORABELNIK LTU 3 54.38 27.79 26.59 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Fe+2T e 5.54 -1.27 -3 -4 -3 -2 -3 4.27
2 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 1 2 2 1 1 2.95
4 3Lz 6.49 x 0.20 1 1 0 0 0 6.69
5 StSq3 3.30 0.11 0 0 1 0 2 3.41
6 CCSp4 3.20 -0.21 -1 -1 0 0 -1 2.99
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 0 1 1 1 1 3.85

27.93 27.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 6.00 5.17
Presentation 1.67 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25
Skating Skills 1.67 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.59

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:25

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 David GOUVEIA POR 5 51.65 22.70 28.95 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz<+COMBO < 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
2 3T 4.20 -1.26 -2 -5 -5 -2 -2 2.94
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.11 1 0 1 0 0 3.31
4 CSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 0 2 1 1 3.30
5 2A 3.63 x 0.22 0 1 1 1 0 3.85
6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 2 1 1 1 2.86
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 2 3 2 1 1 4.08

24.85 22.70

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.00 5.75 5.92
Presentation 1.67 5.25 6.50 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.58
Skating Skills 1.67 5.50 6.50 6.25 5.00 5.75 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.95

Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge F Fall
q Jump landed on the quarter
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LATVIATROPHY

RESULTS

MEN

PI. Name Nation Total
Score SP FS

1 Deniss VASILJEVS
2 Lev VINOKUR
3 Fedir KULISH
4 Kyrylo LISHENKO
5 David GOUVEIA
6 Daniel KORABELNIK

ISU

LAT
ISR
LAT
UKR
POR
LTU

255.15
205.36
188.99
179.05
153.11
142.41

1

2

J
4
E

b

1

2

3
4
6

Ms. UKR
T ller

Legend:
FS Free Pl. Place

printed: 09.'12.2023 17:52 Pagel/1
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LATVIATROPHY
PANEL OF JUDGES
MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:26

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Oksana DOLHOPOLOVA UKR

Technical Specialist Ms. Olga  BARANOVA ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Artem KNYAZEV ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Agita ABELE

Ms. Andrea SIMANCIKOVA

Ms. Irina KOMARNICKA

Ms. Zivile MOCKUVIENE

Mr. Yurii KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Pernilla BÖHLING

ISU

SVK

LAT

LTU

AZE

FIN

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Ms. Balazs GEBHARDT HUN

Replay Operator Ms. Jana VANOVA ISU
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Deniss VASILJEVS LAT 6 174.14 89.69 85.45 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4S+2T 11.00 1.29 1 1 1 3 2 12.29
2 4Sq F 9.70 -4.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.85
3 3A+2A+SEQ 11.30 1.60 2 2 2 3 2 12.90
4 3Lo 4.90 1.14 2 2 1 3 3 6.04
5 FSSp4 3.00 1.10 4 3 4 4 3 4.10
6 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 2 3 4 3 3 4.50
7 3A 8.80 x 1.87 2 2 2 3 3 10.67
8 3Lz+1Eu+3S 11.77 x 1.18 2 1 2 3 2 12.95
9 3F 5.83 x 1.24 2 3 2 2 3 7.07

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 2 1 3 3 3 4.43
11 StSq4 3.90 1.56 3 4 4 5 4 5.46
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.93 2 3 2 4 3 4.43

80.20 89.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 8.50 8.50 8.75 9.25 8.25 8.58
Presentation 3.33 8.50 8.50 8.75 9.25 8.50 8.58
Skating Skills 3.33 8.25 8.50 8.50 9.00 8.50 8.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 85.45

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 Costume/Prop violation (1 of 6)

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Lev  VINOKUR ISR 5 135.46 70.79 64.67 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 4T 9.50 0.95 1 1 1 1 1 10.45
2 1A 1.10 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1.10
3 3S 4.30 0.43 2 0 1 1 1 4.73
4 CCSp2 2.30 0.15 0 1 0 1 2 2.45
5 3A+2T 9.30 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 9.30
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 0 1 1 3 1 3.50
7 3F!+3T< < 9.53 x -1.59 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 7.94
8 3Lz 6.49 x 0.20 1 1 0 0 0 6.69
9 3Lz+2A+2A+SEQ 13.75 x 0.39 1 0 0 1 1 14.14

10 StSq4 3.90 0.78 0 2 2 2 2 4.68
11 FSSp2 2.30 0.31 1 1 2 1 2 2.61
12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 0 1 1 3.20

68.47 70.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.00 6.00 6.25 7.25 6.75 6.33
Presentation 3.33 6.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.67
Skating Skills 3.33 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.25 6.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 64.67

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Fedir KULISH LAT 4 125.58 62.88 62.70 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A+3T 12.20 0.53 0 0 1 2 1 12.73
2 3A 8.00 2.13 3 2 2 3 3 10.13
3 CCSp4 3.20 0.21 0 1 0 1 1 3.41
4 2Lz 2.10 -0.35 -2 -3 -2 -1 -1 1.75
5 StSq3 3.30 0.22 0 0 1 1 2 3.52
6 3F+2A+2A+SEQ 11.90 0.18 0 -1 1 0 1 12.08
7 3Lz+2T 7.92 x 0.79 2 0 2 1 1 8.71
8 FCCoSp2V 1.88 0.06 0 -1 1 1 0 1.94
9 1Lo 0.55 x -0.02 0 -2 0 0 -1 0.53

10 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.43
11 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 3.15
12 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 -1 1 1 1 2 3.50

58.98 62.88

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25
Presentation 3.33 5.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25
Skating Skills 3.33 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 62.70

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Kyrylo LISHENKO UKR 3 122.49 61.15 61.34 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2A+2A+SEQ 12.50 1.18 2 2 2 2 3 13.68
2 3T 4.20 0.84 2 3 1 2 2 5.04
3 3F! ! 5.30 -0.18 -1 0 0 -1 0 5.12
4 3Lo 4.90 0.98 2 2 1 2 3 5.88
5 CCSp4 3.20 0.43 2 2 1 1 0 3.63
6 1Lz 0.60 -0.10 -2 -1 -2 0 -2 0.50
7 3F!+2T ! 6.60 -0.53 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.07
8 3S+2T 6.16 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 6.16
9 StSq3 3.30 0.55 1 1 2 2 2 3.85

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.67 1 1 2 2 1 3.67
11 FSSp4 3.00 0.70 2 4 2 2 3 3.70
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 0 1 1 1 1 3.85

56.26 61.15

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75
Presentation 3.33 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.25
Skating Skills 3.33 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 61.34

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:26

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 David GOUVEIA POR 1 101.46 44.28 57.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.10
2 3Lo 4.90 0.33 0 0 1 1 1 5.23
3 3S+2T 5.60 0.29 1 0 1 1 0 5.89
4 3T+2A+SEQ 7.50 -0.14 0 -1 0 1 -1 7.36
5 CSSp4 3.00 0.50 2 2 2 1 1 3.50
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 -1 0 2 1 1 3.33
7 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.21
8 3T 4.62 x -0.70 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 3.92
9 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.43

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 0 2 1 1 2 3.97
11 StSq3 3.30 0.33 0 1 2 1 1 3.63
12 FCSp3 2.80 -0.09 0 -1 0 0 -1 2.71

42.96 44.28

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.00 5.00 5.42
Presentation 3.33 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.75
Skating Skills 3.33 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.25 5.50 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 57.18

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Daniel KORABELNIK LTU 2 88.03 41.41 51.62 -5.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 4.90
2 3Lzq F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
3 CCSp4 3.20 -0.21 -1 -2 -1 0 0 2.99
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 0 0 1 1 2 3.33
5 2A 3.30 0.11 0 1 1 0 0 3.41
6 3Fe+2T+2Lo e 7.24 -1.41 -3 -4 -3 -3 -4 5.83
7 3Fe< F 3.50 x -1.59 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.91
8 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 2 1 1 1 2.86
9 3Lz+REP F 4.54 x -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.59

10 StSq3 3.30 0.22 -1 1 0 1 1 3.52
11 3T 4.62 x 0.00 0 0 -1 1 0 4.62
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 3.50

49.60 41.41

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.08
Presentation 3.33 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00
Skating Skills 3.33 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 51.62

Deductions: Time violation -1.00 Falls -4.00 (3) -5.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1
! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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LATVIATROPHY

WOMEN 

printed:   12.12.2023 10:14

Volvo Sport Centr 08 DEC 2023 18:35 Short Program
09 DEC 2023 15:15 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 28m*58m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 11
Number of Participants: 11

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Skating
Duration: 4:00  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.67
Presentation 2.67
Skating Skills 2.67
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LATVIATROPHY
PANEL OF JUDGES
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   12.12.2023 10:14

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Oksana DOLHOPOLOVA UKR

Technical Specialist Mr. Artem KNYAZEV ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Olga  BARANOVA ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Agita ABELE

Ms. Andrea SIMANCIKOVA

Ms. Irina KOMARNICKA

Ms. Zivile MOCKUVIENE

Mr. Yurii KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Pernilla BÖHLING

ISU

SVK

LAT

LTU

AZE

FIN

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Ms. Balazs GEBHARDT HUN

Data Operator Ms. Jana VANOVA ISU
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   12.12.2023 10:01

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Sofja STEPCENKO LAT 7 60.01 32.64 27.37 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 -0.20 0 -1 -1 0 0 7.00
2 StSq4 3.90 0.39 1 1 1 1 2 4.29
3 2A 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 3 1 3.96
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 0 1 2 -1 3.62
5 3F 5.83 x 1.59 3 3 1 3 3 7.42
6 FCSp4 3.20 0.32 1 1 1 1 1 3.52
7 SSp4 2.50 0.33 2 2 1 1 1 2.83

29.43 32.64

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.25 6.75 6.58
Presentation 1.33 6.50 7.00 6.25 7.25 7.25 6.92
Skating Skills 1.33 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.37

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Alina URUSHADZE GEO 4 52.82 27.11 26.71 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+3T< < 8.66 -1.06 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 7.60
2 2A 3.30 0.44 2 1 2 1 1 3.74
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.75 2 3 3 2 2 3.95
4 3Lz<< F 2.31 x -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.26
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 2 1 1 3.85
6 StSq3 3.30 0.77 3 2 2 3 1 4.07
7 LSp3 2.40 0.24 1 1 1 1 1 2.64

26.67 27.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75
Presentation 1.33 7.25 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.83
Skating Skills 1.33 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.71

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Angelina KUCHVALSKA LAT 5 52.78 27.06 25.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.70 2 2 1 2 1 9.10
2 2Lz* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 1 0 3.30
4 2A 3.63 x 0.44 3 2 1 1 1 4.07
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 2 2 1 1 3.97
6 StSq3 3.30 0.44 1 2 2 1 1 3.74
7 LSp4 2.70 0.18 1 2 1 0 -1 2.88

24.53 27.06

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.50 6.50 6.25 5.50 7.00 6.42
Presentation 1.33 6.75 7.00 6.50 5.50 6.75 6.67
Skating Skills 1.33 6.50 6.75 6.00 5.25 6.25 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.72

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   12.12.2023 10:01

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Taisiia SPESIVTSEVA UKR 2 48.42 25.25 24.17 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz< F 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
2 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 1 1 1 1 1 6.03
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 1 2 1 2 3.97
4 2A 3.63 x 0.11 0 1 1 0 0 3.74
5 LSp3 2.40 0.32 1 2 1 2 0 2.72
6 StSq3 3.30 0.44 1 2 1 2 1 3.74
7 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 0 1 0 1 0 2.69

25.75 25.25

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75
Presentation 1.33 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.17

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Anastasija KONGA LAT 10 45.20 22.81 22.39 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+3T< < 9.26 -1.57 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 7.69
2 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
3 FCSp2 2.30 -0.15 0 -1 -1 1 -1 2.15
4 2A 3.63 x -0.99 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.64
5 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.23 -1 0 -1 1 -1 3.27
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 0 1 2 1 3.63
7 SSp4 2.50 0.08 0 -1 0 1 1 2.58

26.19 22.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75
Presentation 1.33 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.39

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Micol PANEPUCCI ITA 1 41.20 19.81 21.39 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 -0.99 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.31
2 3S+2T 5.60 -0.57 -2 -3 -1 -1 -1 5.03
3 FSSp1 2.00 -0.47 -2 -3 -2 -2 -4 1.53
4 2T<<* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 0 1 1 0 3.62
6 StSq4 3.90 0.39 1 1 1 1 1 4.29
7 CSp4 2.60 0.43 1 3 1 2 2 3.03

20.90 19.81

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.33
Presentation 1.33 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.39

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   12.12.2023 10:01

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Jogaile AGLINSKYTE LTU 3 40.88 18.94 22.94 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzq+COMBO F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 3Sq q 4.30 -0.86 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 3.44
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.11 0 1 0 1 -1 3.31
4 LSp3 2.40 0.08 -1 0 1 1 0 2.48
5 1A<<* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.23 0 2 1 1 0 3.73
7 StSq2 2.60 0.43 1 2 2 2 1 3.03

21.90 18.94

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00
Presentation 1.33 5.25 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.58
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.94

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Selina KANEDA LTU 11 39.25 18.40 21.85 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -4 -5 -5 1.96
2 3S<<+COMBO << 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 1 1 2 1 1 3.08
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 1 2 2 2 2 4.20
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 2 1 2 2 3.96
6 2A< F 2.90 x -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.58
7 LSp4 2.70 0.27 0 1 1 1 1 2.97

20.42 18.40

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.42
Presentation 1.33 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.85

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   12.12.2023 10:01

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Lueta SILINA LAT 9 38.19 18.90 20.29 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.44 2 2 1 1 1 3.74
2 3Sq+COMBO F 4.30 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.15
3 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
4 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 1 2 1 0 0 3.20
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 1 -2 2.60
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 2 1 1 1 3.30
7 LSp4 2.70 0.36 1 0 2 2 1 3.06

20.60 18.90

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00
Presentation 1.33 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.25 5.08
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.29

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Roos van der PAS NED 8 38.16 17.99 22.17 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S< F 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
2 2Aq q 3.30 -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.65
3 LSp4 2.70 0.00 0 -1 1 1 -1 2.70
4 3T+COMBO F 4.62 x -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.52
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 2 1 2 1 3.40
6 StSq2 2.60 0.09 0 1 1 0 -1 2.69
7 FCSp4 3.20 0.11 0 2 1 0 0 3.31

22.86 17.99

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.00 5.25 5.42
Presentation 1.33 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.58
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.25 4.50 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.17

Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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8

LAT
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LATVIATROPHY
PANEL OF JUDGES
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   12.12.2023 10:14

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Oksana DOLHOPOLOVA UKR

Technical Specialist Mr. Artem KNYAZEV ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Olga  BARANOVA ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Agita ABELE

Ms. Andrea SIMANCIKOVA

Ms. Irina KOMARNICKA

Ms. Zivile MOCKUVIENE

Mr. Yurii KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Pernilla BÖHLING

ISU

SVK

LAT

LTU

AZE

FIN

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Ms. Balazs GEBHARDT HUN

Data Operator Ms. Jana VANOVA ISU
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   12.12.2023 10:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Sofja STEPCENKO LAT 10 110.75 58.80 52.95 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+2T 6.60 1.06 2 2 2 1 2 7.66
2 3Lz 5.90 0.59 1 1 1 2 1 6.49
3 3Loq F 4.90 -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.45
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 1 2 2 2 1 4.08
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 0 1 1 1 1 3.50
6 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
7 3Lzq+2T q 7.92 x -1.57 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3 6.35
8 SSp3 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 1 2 2.31
9 3F+2A+2A+SEQ 13.09 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 13.09

10 StSq3 3.30 0.22 0 1 1 0 1 3.52
11 3T 4.62 x 0.28 0 1 0 1 1 4.90
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 3.15

59.73 58.80

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.00 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.58
Presentation 2.67 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.42
Skating Skills 2.67 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.50 6.75 6.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.95

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Alina URUSHADZE GEO 9 103.30 49.69 53.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz!<+1Eu+3S< < 8.66 -1.89 -5 -4 -4 -4 -4 6.77
2 3Lo 4.90 0.82 2 2 1 1 2 5.72
3 3F< < 4.24 -0.85 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 3.39
4 3S< < 3.44 -0.69 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.75
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.82 2 3 3 1 2 4.32
6 StSq3 3.30 0.44 1 3 1 1 2 3.74
7 3F<<+2T << 3.41 x -0.54 -4 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.87
8 2A+2T 5.06 x 0.22 0 0 1 1 2 5.28
9 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.96

10 FLSp2 2.40 0.24 1 1 1 1 1 2.64
11 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 2 3 2 2 3 4.17
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 1 2 2 1 2 4.08

49.04 49.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.75 7.25 6.75 5.50 6.75 6.75
Presentation 2.67 6.75 7.00 6.50 5.75 7.25 6.75
Skating Skills 2.67 6.50 6.50 6.75 5.75 7.00 6.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 53.61

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   12.12.2023 10:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Anastasija KONGA LAT 6 86.17 46.36 41.81 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A+3T 7.50 -0.14 -1 0 -1 0 0 7.36
2 3Lz+2T 7.20 -0.59 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 6.61
3 3Lzq F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50
5 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 0 3.63
6 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 1 1 1 1 1 3.08
7 3Lo+1Eu+2F 7.92 x -0.98 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 6.94
8 3Lo F 5.39 x -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.94
9 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.43

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 1 0 1 0 3.62
11 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 -1 -1 0 0 -1 2.43
12 FCCoSp3V 2.25 -0.38 -2 -2 -2 0 -1 1.87

52.79 46.36

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.25
Presentation 2.67 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.08
Skating Skills 2.67 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.81

Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Angelina KUCHVALSKA LAT 8 86.03 40.87 47.16 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 3Fq+2A+SEQ q 8.60 -1.24 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 7.36
3 3S+2T 5.60 -0.43 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 5.17
4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 2 0 1 1 3.30
5 3Tq F 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
6 2S 1.30 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.30
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 -1 1 1 0 0 3.17
8 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 2 1 1 1 3.85
9 1T 0.44 x -0.01 0 -2 0 0 -1 0.43

10 2A+2T 5.06 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 5.06
11 StSq3 3.30 0.00 -1 2 0 0 0 3.30
12 LSp4 2.70 0.18 0 2 1 0 1 2.88

46.60 40.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.00 6.00 6.50 5.00 5.50 5.83
Presentation 2.67 5.75 6.25 6.25 4.75 5.50 5.83
Skating Skills 2.67 6.25 6.25 6.00 4.50 5.75 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.16

Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   12.12.2023 10:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Jogaile AGLINSKYTE LTU 4 83.34 41.17 43.17 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz< F 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
2 3F 5.30 0.88 1 2 2 2 0 6.18
3 3S 4.30 0.43 1 1 1 1 1 4.73
4 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.30
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.11 0 0 1 0 1 3.31
6 3S+1Eu+2S 6.10 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 6.10
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 0 2 1 1 0 3.33
8 LSp3 2.40 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.40
9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 -1 1 1 0 -1 2.60

10 2S 1.43 x -0.13 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 1.30
11 2F+1T 2.42 x -0.48 -3 -4 -2 -3 -2 1.94
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 1 0 1 0 3.62

42.27 41.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.25 6.00 5.50 4.50 5.25 5.33
Presentation 2.67 5.00 6.25 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.17
Skating Skills 2.67 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.00 5.50 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.17

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Taisiia SPESIVTSEVA UKR 7 75.41 31.77 43.64 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz< < 4.72 -1.10 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 3.62
2 3F< < 4.24 -0.85 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 3.39
3 3Lz<<+2T << 3.40 -0.84 -4 -4 -4 -5 -4 2.56
4 LSp3 2.40 0.16 0 2 1 0 1 2.56
5 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 -1 -1 1 1 0 3.00
6 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
7 2S 1.43 x -0.04 -1 0 0 0 -1 1.39
8 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.23 0 -1 -1 0 -1 3.27
9 2S+2T 2.86 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.86

10 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.21
11 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 1 2.86
12 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.13 -1 0 -1 0 -1 1.75

34.54 31.77

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 4.00 5.75 4.50 4.75 4.92
Presentation 2.67 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50
Skating Skills 2.67 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 43.64

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   12.12.2023 10:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Roos van der PAS NED 1 72.78 33.51 40.27 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Aq q 3.30 -1.10 -4 -4 -3 -3 -3 2.20
2 2F+2Lo+2Lo 5.20 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 5.20
3 2S 1.30 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.30
4 LSp2 1.90 0.13 0 0 1 1 1 2.03
5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 0 1 1 1 3.63
6 2A<+COMBO+2Tq* * 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
7 2F 1.98 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1.98
8 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.74
9 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.31

10 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.20 0 -1 -1 0 -1 2.80
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.50

35.17 33.51

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.25 4.75 5.00
Presentation 2.67 5.75 5.25 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.25
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.27

Deductions: Time violation -1.00 -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Micol PANEPUCCI ITA 5 72.54 30.61 42.93 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Sq q 4.30 -1.00 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 3.30
2 3T< F 3.36 -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.68
3 2T+1Eu+2S 3.10 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.10
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 0 1 1 1 3.85
5 2S<< << 0.40 -0.20 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.20
6 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.21
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 0 1 2 1 1 3.50
8 1A 1.21 x -0.22 -3 -2 -2 0 -2 0.99
9 2Lz+2T 3.74 x -0.07 -1 0 0 0 -1 3.67

10 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2 1 2 1 1 2.95
11 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 2 1 1 1 0 3.30
12 CSp4 2.60 0.26 1 2 1 0 1 2.86

32.02 30.61

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.75 5.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.33
Presentation 2.67 6.25 5.75 5.25 4.50 5.25 5.42
Skating Skills 2.67 5.75 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.93

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   12.12.2023 10:02

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Lueta SILINA LAT 2 70.14 32.09 38.05 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.22 0 0 1 1 1 5.32
2 2A+2T 4.60 -0.66 -3 -2 -2 1 -2 3.94
3 2Lo 1.70 0.11 2 0 1 1 0 1.81
4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 2 1 1 1 3.30
5 StSq1 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 -1 1.74
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 1 2 2 1 2 3.50
7 2Lo 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70
8 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98
9 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98

10 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.43
11 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -2 0 -1 1 0 2.83
12 LSp3 2.40 0.16 1 2 0 1 0 2.56

31.69 32.09

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 3.75 4.75
Presentation 2.67 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.58
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.05

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Selina KANEDA LTU 3 65.96 26.37 41.59 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<< F 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
2 3Lo<<+REP << 1.19 -0.68 -4 -4 -5 -3 -4 0.51
3 3S<< << 1.30 -0.39 -3 -3 -4 -3 -3 0.91
4 FCSp3 2.80 0.28 1 2 1 1 0 3.08
5 3S<<+REP << 0.91 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.26
6 2A<< F 1.21 x -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.66
7 2A< < 2.90 x -0.53 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.37
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 0 1 2 1 0 3.33
9 2Lz+2T 3.74 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.74

10 StSq3 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 2 2 1 1 3.97
12 LSp4 2.70 0.36 1 2 2 1 1 3.06

28.25 26.37

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 5.50 5.75 4.50 5.00 5.08
Presentation 2.67 5.50 5.25 5.75 4.75 4.75 5.17
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.25 5.00 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.59

Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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LATVIATROPHY

JUNIOR MEN 

printed:   11.12.2023 10:45

Volvo Sport Centr 08 DEC 2023 21:05 Short Program
09 DEC 2023 18:05 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 28m*58m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 9
Number of Participants: 9

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.67
Presentation 1.67
Skating Skills 1.67

Free Skating
Duration: 3:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 3.33
Presentation 3.33
Skating Skills 3.33

Page 1 / 1



LATVIATROPHY

RESULTS

JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation TotalSegment
Score

ITA
ITA
UKR
LAT
AUS
LAT
LAT
LAT

71.57
49.56
48.49
45.37
43.05
39.49
37.75
36.33

ITA WD

U
ller

Ms.
T

LOVA, UKRMs.
Referee

Legend:
WD Withdrawn

Wtnted: 09.12.2023 8.34 Pagel/1

1 Zich RAFAELLE
2 Tommaso BARISON
3 Valerii KARASOV
4 Kirills KORKACHS
5 Julio POTAPENKO
6 Nikolajs KRIVOSEJA
7 Akims KIRILOVS
8 Antons TROFIMOVS

Withdrawn
Nikita DOSSENA



LATVIATROPHY
PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:45

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Oksana DOLHOPOLOVA UKR

Technical Specialist Ms. Olga  BARANOVA ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Artem KNYAZEV ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Agita ABELE

Ms. Andrea SIMANCIKOVA

Ms. Irina KOMARNICKA

Ms. Zivile MOCKUVIENE

Mr. Yurii KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Pernilla BÖHLING

ISU

SVK

LAT

LTU

AZE

FIN

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Ms. Balazs GEBHARDT HUN

Replay Operator Ms. Jana VANOVA ISU
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Zich RAFAELLE ITA 8 71.57 37.75 33.82 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A 8.00 -1.33 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 6.67
2 3F!+3T ! 9.50 -0.53 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 8.97
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 2 2 2 2 2 3.60
4 3Lz 6.49 x 0.98 2 2 2 1 1 7.47
5 StSq4 3.90 1.17 3 4 3 3 3 5.07
6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 0 2 1 2 -1 3.30
7 CCSp4 3.20 -0.53 0 -2 -2 -1 -2 2.67

37.09 37.75

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.75 6.50 7.50 6.50 7.25 6.83
Presentation 1.67 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 6.75
Skating Skills 1.67 6.50 6.75 7.25 6.25 6.75 6.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.82

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Tommaso BARISON ITA 9 49.56 22.02 28.54 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 -1.77 -3 -3 -3 -4 -3 4.13
2 3S+3T<< F 5.60 -2.15 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.45
3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 0 0 -1 1 -1 2.51
4 CCSp3 2.80 -0.28 1 -2 0 -2 -1 2.52
5 2A 3.63 x -0.55 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 3.08
6 StSq2 2.60 0.43 2 1 2 0 2 3.03
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 1 1 2 1 3.30

26.13 22.02

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 6.00 5.50 5.50 4.50 6.00 5.67
Presentation 1.67 6.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 6.25 5.75
Skating Skills 1.67 6.00 5.75 5.25 4.75 6.00 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.54

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Valerii KARASOV UKR 2 48.49 22.61 25.88 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+COMBO 5.30 -2.65 -5 -5 -2 -5 -5 2.65
2 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 0 -1 0 0 -1 2.51
4 3Lz 5.90 0.59 1 2 0 1 1 6.49
5 CCSp3 2.80 -0.84 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.96
6 StSq3 3.30 0.44 2 1 2 1 1 3.74
7 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.25 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 1.63

25.08 22.61

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.17
Presentation 1.67 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25
Skating Skills 1.67 5.75 5.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.88

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Kirills KORKACHS LAT 7 45.37 20.87 24.50 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
2 3F+2T 6.60 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 6.60
3 Sp* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 3Lz 6.49 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 6.49
5 StSq2 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 0 1 2.86
6 FSSp2 2.30 -0.08 0 -1 0 0 -1 2.22
7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 2.70

20.99 20.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.50 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.75 4.83
Presentation 1.67 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.67
Skating Skills 1.67 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.50

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Julio POTAPENKO AUS 4 43.05 20.25 23.80 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 0.79 2 1 2 1 1 6.69
2 3S<<+COMBO F 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 1 2 1 1 1 3.30
4 2A 3.30 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.63
5 CCSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.60
7 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 0 -2 -1 0 0 3.38

19.60 20.25

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.50 4.25 5.25 4.25 4.75 4.50
Presentation 1.67 4.50 3.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.42
Skating Skills 1.67 5.50 5.50 5.75 4.75 5.00 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.80

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Nikolajs KRIVOSEJA LAT 3 39.49 16.66 22.83 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.30
2 2S+2T* * 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 2 1 2 1 2 3.50
4 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 -2 -1 1 0 -1 2.43
5 2Lz 2.31 x 0.35 3 2 2 0 1 2.66
6 CCSp3 2.80 -0.93 -2 -4 -3 -3 -4 1.87
7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.25 -1 -1 -1 1 -1 2.25

17.81 16.66

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 5.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.67
Presentation 1.67 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.42
Skating Skills 1.67 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.83

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Akims KIRILOVS LAT 1 37.75 18.16 20.59 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz< F 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
2 3Lo+2T 6.20 -0.33 -1 -1 -1 0 0 5.87
3 CCSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 2.30
5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.60
6 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.63
7 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.10 0 -2 0 -1 -1 1.40

20.95 18.16

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.25 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.00
Presentation 1.67 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.08
Skating Skills 1.67 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.59

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Antons TROFIMOVS LAT 5 36.33 16.63 22.70 -3.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz F 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 3F!q+COMBO F 5.30 -2.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.65
3 CCSp3 2.80 -0.65 -1 -3 -3 -2 -2 2.15
4 2A F 3.63 x -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.98
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 3.00
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 -1 -1 0 -1 0 2.43
7 FSSp1 2.00 -0.53 -2 -4 -3 -1 -3 1.47

25.23 16.63

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.67 4.75 4.50 4.75 3.75 5.25 4.67
Presentation 1.67 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.75 4.25
Skating Skills 1.67 4.50 5.00 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.70

Deductions: Falls -3.00 (3) -3.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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LATVIATROPHY

RESULTS

JUNIOR MEN

Pl. Name Nation Total
Score SP FS

1

2

3
4
(
6

7

Withdrawn

Ms.

Zich RAFAELLE
Valerii KARASOV
Tommaso BARISON
Kirills KORKACHS
Nikolajs KRIVOSEJA
Julio POTAPENKO
Akims KIRILOVS

Antons TROFIMOVS
Nikita DOSSENA

ITA
UKR
ITA
LAT
LAT
AUS
LAT

'196.73

153.32
148.92
146.01

126.08
111.23
106.76

1

2

4

6
q

7

8

WD

1

2

4
J
5

7

6

LAT
ITA

36.33 WD

Ms.
Techn

, UKR
I

SP Short WD Withdrawn

printed: 09.12.2023 19:01 Pagelll



LATVIATROPHY
PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:45

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Oksana DOLHOPOLOVA UKR

Technical Specialist Ms. Olga  BARANOVA ISU

Technical Specialist Mr. Artem KNYAZEV ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Agita ABELE

Ms. Andrea SIMANCIKOVA

Ms. Irina KOMARNICKA

Ms. Zivile MOCKUVIENE

Mr. Yurii KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Pernilla BÖHLING

ISU

SVK

LAT

LTU

AZE

FIN

Data/Replay Operator
Data Operator Ms. Balazs GEBHARDT HUN

Replay Operator Ms. Jana VANOVA ISU
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Zich RAFAELLE ITA 8 125.16 55.49 69.67 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3A 8.00 -1.33 -2 -1 -1 -2 -3 6.67
2 3Lo 4.90 0.65 1 1 2 1 2 5.55
3 3Aq+REP q 5.60 -3.73 -5 -4 -3 -5 -5 1.87
4 3F+3T 9.50 -0.88 -2 -1 0 -2 -2 8.62
5 SSp3 2.10 0.49 3 3 2 1 2 2.59
6 3Lz+1Eu+2S 8.47 x 0.39 0 0 2 0 2 8.86
7 3S 4.73 x 0.43 1 0 2 1 1 5.16
8 3Lz 6.49 x 0.98 2 1 2 1 2 7.47
9 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 1 2 3 2 2 4.20

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.50 3 4 3 3 3 4.50
11 CCSp4* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

56.29 55.49

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75
Presentation 3.33 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00
Skating Skills 3.33 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.25 7.25 7.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 69.67

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Valerii KARASOV UKR 6 104.83 53.22 51.61 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+2T 6.60 0.53 1 0 1 1 1 7.13
2 3F 5.30 -2.30 -4 -4 -5 -5 -4 3.00
3 3T+2A+2A+SEQ 10.80 0.14 0 0 1 0 1 10.94
4 3Lz 5.90 0.59 1 1 1 1 1 6.49
5 3Lo 5.39 x -0.16 0 0 -1 0 -1 5.23
6 CCSp3 2.80 -0.28 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 2.52
7 3S+2T 6.16 x 0.43 2 1 1 1 0 6.59
8 3S 4.73 x -0.43 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 4.30
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 1 2 0 1 0 3.33

10 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.19 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 1.69
11 FSSp1 2.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.00

54.56 53.22

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 4.92
Presentation 3.33 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.25
Skating Skills 3.33 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 51.61

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Kirills KORKACHS LAT 5 100.64 47.92 52.72 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2A+SEQ 9.20 0.59 1 1 1 0 1 9.79
2 3F!+3T<< << 6.60 -2.12 -4 -5 -4 -4 -4 4.48
3 3Lo 4.90 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 4.90
4 CCSp3 2.80 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.80
5 3Sq+2T+2T q 6.90 -1.29 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 5.61
6 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.63
7 3F!< < 4.66 x -1.56 -3 -4 -4 -3 -4 3.10
8 3Lzq q 6.49 x -1.18 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 5.31
9 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.30

10 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 2 1 1 1 1 3.50
11 CCoSp2 2.50 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.50

52.98 47.92

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.50 5.00 5.50 4.50 5.50 5.33
Presentation 3.33 5.25 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00
Skating Skills 3.33 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.50 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.72

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Tommaso BARISON ITA 7 99.36 42.19 57.17 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 0.82 2 2 1 1 2 5.72
2 3Lz+1A+SEQ 7.00 -0.59 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 6.41
3 2Lz 2.10 -0.42 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.68
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 0 1 1 1 0 3.33
5 3S+1Eu+2S 6.10 0.43 1 1 1 1 1 6.53
6 FCCoSp2V 1.88 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 1.88
7 3T+2T 6.05 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 6.05
8 2Lo 1.87 x -0.23 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 1.64
9 2A 3.63 x 0.22 1 1 0 1 0 3.85

10 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.08 0 1 -1 1 0 2.33
11 CSSp3 2.60 0.17 1 2 0 0 1 2.77

41.38 42.19

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 5.50 5.00 6.25 5.25 6.25 5.67
Presentation 3.33 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.67
Skating Skills 3.33 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 57.17

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Nikolajs KRIVOSEJA LAT 3 86.59 39.30 48.29 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S+1Eu+2F 6.60 -0.14 -1 -1 0 0 0 6.46
2 2A+2T 4.60 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 4.60
3 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -1.26 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 4.24
4 3S 4.30 -1.29 -3 -4 -3 -3 -3 3.01
5 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 3.50
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.00
7 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 0 1 1 3.96
8 CSSp2 2.30 0.15 0 1 1 0 1 2.45
9 3Tq F 4.62 x -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.52

10 2Lz 2.31 x 0.35 2 2 2 0 1 2.66
11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -1 0 0 0 -1 2.90

43.36 39.30

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.00 5.25 4.67
Presentation 3.33 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.75
Skating Skills 3.33 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.00 5.25 5.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 48.29

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Akims KIRILOVS LAT 2 69.01 27.95 41.06 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 6.20
2 3Lz<< << 2.10 -0.70 -3 -3 -4 -3 -4 1.40
3 3Loq q 4.90 -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.45
4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.43 -1 -3 -2 -1 -2 2.17
5 2A 3.30 -0.66 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 2.64
6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 -2 -2 0 0 1 2.67
7 2S+2T+2Lo 4.73 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 4.73
8 3S<+2T* * 3.78 x -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 2.06
9 CCSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

10 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 3.63
11 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00

34.24 27.95

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.08
Presentation 3.33 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.92
Skating Skills 3.33 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.06

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:45

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Julio POTAPENKO AUS 4 68.18 24.92 45.26 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz<< F 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.05
2 3S<< F 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.65
3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.17 0 -2 -1 0 -1 2.43
4 2S 1.30 -0.39 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.91
5 2Lz 2.10 -0.77 -3 -4 -5 -4 -3 1.33
6 2A 3.63 x -0.99 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 2.64
7 2F+1Eu+2F 4.51 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.51
8 2A 3.63 x -0.11 -2 0 0 -1 0 3.52
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 -2 -2 0 0 -1 2.50

10 CCSp1 2.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.00
11 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.12 0 -1 -2 0 0 3.38

29.67 24.92

Program Components Factor
Composition 3.33 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50
Presentation 3.33 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.17
Skating Skills 3.33 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.00 4.50 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.26

Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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LATVIATROPHY

JUNIOR WOMEN 

printed:   11.12.2023 10:53

Volvo Sport Centr 08 DEC 2023 15:45 Short Program
09 DEC 2023 12:10 Free Skating

Size of Skating Arena: 28m*58m
Ice Conditions: very good
Number of Entries: 19
Number of Participants: 19

Entry Withdrawn:

Short Program
Duration: 2:40  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 1.33
Presentation 1.33
Skating Skills 1.33

Free Skating
Duration: 3:30  +/- 10 seconds
Segment Factor: 1.00

Program Component Factors: Composition 2.67
Presentation 2.67
Skating Skills 2.67
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LATVIATROPHY

RESULTS

JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation TotalSegment
Score

1 Amanda GHEZZO
2 Kira BARANOVSKA
3 Noemi JOOS
4 Gabriele JUSKAITE
5 Giulia BARUCCHI
6 Elizabeth NOU
7 Noelle STREULI
8 Nikola FOMCHENKOVA
9 Agne IVANOVAITE

10 Annalisa URSINO
11 Regina GARCIA de LEON SAAB
12 Sabina ALIEVA
13 Linda DZERVE
14 JelizavetaDEREC|NA
15 Emilija OZOLA
16 Adelija MATJUNINA
17 PaUIaNELSONE
18 Ksenija HEIMANE

Withdrawn
Stefania YAKOVLEVA

ISU

ITA
LAT
ITA
LTU
ITA
EST
POL
LAT
LTU
ITA
MEX
AZE
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT

54.59
53.85
52.68
50.1'1

47.98
45.91
45.10
44.90
40.38
38.57
37.70
37 .11

36.75
36.74
36.59
32.36
29.53
28.76

CYP

ler

WD

Ms.
T

POLOVA, UKR

WD Withdrawn

printed: 09.12.2023 8:35

a



LATVIATROPHY
PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:55

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Oksana DOLHOPOLOVA UKR

Technical Specialist Mr. Artem KNYAZEV ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Olga  BARANOVA ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Agita ABELE

Ms. Andrea SIMANCIKOVA

Ms. Irina KOMARNICKA

Ms. Zivile MOCKUVIENE

Mr. Yurii KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Pernilla BÖHLING

ISU

SVK

LAT

LTU

AZE

FIN

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Ms. Balazs GEBHARDT HUN

Data Operator Ms. Jana VANOVA ISU
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:54

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Amanda GHEZZO ITA 6 54.59 31.11 23.48 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Tq+3T q 8.40 -0.98 -2 -1 -4 -2 -3 7.42
2 2A 3.30 0.66 3 2 2 2 2 3.96
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 0 0 1 1 0 3.62
4 3Lzq q 6.49 x -0.98 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 5.51
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 1 3 2 2 2 3.96
6 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 2 2 1 1 -1 3.40
7 LSp4 2.70 0.54 0 3 2 2 2 3.24

30.69 31.11

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.83
Presentation 1.33 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.00
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.48

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Kira BARANOVSKA LAT 16 53.85 29.47 24.38 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 1.38 2 4 2 3 2 7.28
2 2A 3.30 0.66 2 2 2 2 1 3.96
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 2 4 3 2 2 4.32
4 3Lo+COMBO 5.39 x -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.94
5 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 1 1 2 1 2 3.40
6 StSq4 3.90 0.52 1 1 2 1 2 4.42
7 LSp4 2.70 0.45 2 2 3 1 1 3.15

27.69 29.47

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00
Presentation 1.33 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00
Skating Skills 1.33 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.38

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Noemi JOOS ITA 17 52.68 29.40 23.28 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F!+2T ! 6.60 -0.53 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 6.07
2 2A 3.30 0.33 2 1 1 1 1 3.63
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 2 1 1 -1 3.85
4 3Lzq q 6.49 x -0.98 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 5.51
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 0 1 1 1 1 2.86
6 StSq4 3.90 0.78 2 2 3 2 2 4.68
7 LSp3 2.40 0.40 1 2 1 2 2 2.80

28.79 29.40

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 5.92
Presentation 1.33 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 5.92
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.28

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:54

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Gabriele JUSKAITE LTU 18 50.11 30.93 19.18 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.42 1 1 1 2 1 8.82
2 3Lz 5.90 1.18 2 2 2 2 1 7.08
3 LSp2 1.90 0.00 -2 -2 1 1 1 1.90
4 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 1 1 3.96
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 2.60
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 -1 0 0 1 0 2.60
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 2 1 2 1 3.97

28.53 30.93

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 3.75 3.75 5.00 6.00 5.00 4.58
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.25 5.00 6.25 4.75 4.67
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 4.75 5.50 7.00 5.00 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.18

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Giulia BARUCCHI ITA 10 47.98 25.14 22.84 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S+2T 5.60 0.29 0 1 1 0 1 5.89
2 3Lz< < 4.72 -1.10 -2 -3 -3 -2 -2 3.62
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 0 1 2 1 0 2.77
4 2Aq q 3.63 x -0.99 -2 -3 -4 -3 -3 2.64
5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 2 3 2 2 2 3.96
6 LSp4 2.70 0.36 1 1 2 1 2 3.06
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.20 0 1 1 1 -1 3.20

25.55 25.14

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.67
Presentation 1.33 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.84

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:54

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Elizabeth NÕU EST 19 45.91 23.30 23.61 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.66 2 3 2 2 1 3.96
2 3Lzq q 5.90 -1.18 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 4.72
3 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 1 2 1 2 1 3.40
4 3T+COMBO F 4.62 x -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.52
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 2.60
6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 1 2 1 2 1 2.95
7 LSp4 2.70 0.45 1 2 2 2 1 3.15

24.72 23.30

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.75 5.50 5.75
Presentation 1.33 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.75 5.75 6.00
Skating Skills 1.33 6.00 6.25 5.75 7.00 5.25 6.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.61

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Noelle STREULI POL 8 45.10 23.82 22.28 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F!<+3T<< << 5.54 -2.12 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.42
2 2A 3.30 0.55 2 2 1 2 1 3.85
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 1 3 1 2 2 4.08
4 3Lz< F 5.19 x -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.83
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 0 2.86
6 StSq3 3.30 0.33 0 1 2 1 1 3.63
7 LSp4 2.70 0.45 1 2 1 2 2 3.15

26.13 23.82

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.50
Presentation 1.33 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.58
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.28

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Nikola FOMCHENKOVA LAT 4 44.90 24.05 20.85 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F+2T 6.60 0.71 2 1 2 1 1 7.31
2 1Lz* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 2A 3.30 0.44 2 2 1 1 1 3.74
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 2 1 1 1 2.86
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 1 1 1 -1 3.85
6 StSq3 3.30 0.11 0 1 1 0 0 3.41
7 LSp4 2.70 0.18 0 0 1 1 1 2.88

22.00 24.05

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.17
Presentation 1.33 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.17
Skating Skills 1.33 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.85

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:54

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Agne IVANOVAITE LTU 5 40.38 20.22 20.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 -0.20 -1 1 0 0 -1 5.70
2 2T+2T 2.60 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.60
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.40 -2 0 -2 0 -2 2.60
4 2A 3.30 0.11 1 1 0 0 0 3.41
5 FSSp1 2.00 -0.40 -2 -4 -2 1 -2 1.60
6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 -1 1 1 1 1 2.86
7 LSp1 1.50 -0.05 -1 1 0 0 -1 1.45

20.90 20.22

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.08
Presentation 1.33 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 4.83
Skating Skills 1.33 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.16

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Annalisa URSINO ITA 3 38.57 19.62 19.95 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Loq+COMBO F 4.90 -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.45
2 2A 3.30 -0.11 0 -1 0 0 -1 3.19
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 1 2.86
4 CSp4 2.60 -0.43 -1 -3 -2 -2 -1 2.17
5 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.31
6 StSq3 3.30 0.44 2 0 2 1 1 3.74
7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -2 0 0 1 -1 2.90

22.01 19.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 4.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00
Presentation 1.33 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.95

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Page 4 / 8



LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:54

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Regina GARCIA de LEÓN SAAB MEX 1 37.70 21.52 17.18 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.14 1 1 0 -1 1 2.24
2 3S+2T 5.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.60
3 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 0 1 1 1 -1 2.77
4 2A F 3.63 x -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.98
5 LSp3 2.40 0.08 0 -1 0 1 1 2.48
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.60
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 2 1 1 1 3.85

22.43 21.52

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 3.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.42
Presentation 1.33 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25
Skating Skills 1.33 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.18

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Sabina ALIEVA AZE 13 37.11 18.16 18.95 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lzq q 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.95
2 1Lo*+COMBO+2T* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.52 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 2.08
4 2A 3.63 x 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.63
5 StSq3 3.30 0.22 0 2 2 0 0 3.52
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 -1 1 0 1 -1 3.50
7 LSp3 2.40 0.08 -1 2 1 1 -1 2.48

21.33 18.16

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75
Presentation 1.33 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.50 3.75 4.58
Skating Skills 1.33 5.25 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.95

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:54

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Linda DZERVE LAT 15 36.75 18.69 19.06 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.53 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 2.11
2 3Lz< F 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
3 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 -1 -1 1 1 -1 2.51
4 StSq2 2.60 0.17 1 0 1 1 0 2.77
5 2F+2T 3.41 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 3.41
6 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 2 1 1 1 2.53
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 -2 3.00

21.27 18.69

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75
Presentation 1.33 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.06

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Jelizaveta DERECINA LAT 12 36.74 18.78 17.96 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.51 -4 -4 -5 -5 -5 0.59
2 LSp3 2.40 -0.08 -1 -1 1 1 -1 2.32
3 3T+2T 5.50 0.28 1 1 1 0 0 5.78
4 2Lz! ! 2.31 x -0.07 0 0 0 -1 -1 2.24
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.15 -3 -2 1 1 -1 2.15
6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.60
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.10 0 1 0 1 0 3.10

19.21 18.78

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.42
Presentation 1.33 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50
Skating Skills 1.33 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.96

Deductions: 0.00

Page 6 / 8



LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:54

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Emilija OZOLA LAT 2 36.59 19.86 17.73 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.21 1 1 1 1 0 2.31
2 3S+2T 5.60 -0.14 -1 0 0 0 -1 5.46
3 CSp3 2.30 0.31 1 3 1 2 0 2.61
4 2A F 3.63 x -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.98
5 StSq2 2.60 0.09 0 0 0 1 1 2.69
6 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 -1 0 0 1 -2 2.51
7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.70 -2 -2 -3 0 -3 2.30

21.83 19.86

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.58
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.25 4.42
Skating Skills 1.33 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.73

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Adelija MATJUNINA LAT 7 32.36 14.62 17.74 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3S<<+2T << 2.60 -0.39 -3 -3 -3 -3 -4 2.21
2 2Aq q 3.30 -0.66 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 2.64
3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -1 0 0 1 -1 2.90
4 1Lz* * 0.00 x 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
5 StSq3 3.30 0.00 -1 0 1 1 -1 3.30
6 FSSp1 2.00 -0.20 -2 -1 -1 1 -1 1.80
7 LSp2 1.90 -0.13 -1 0 0 -1 -1 1.77

16.10 14.62

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.33
Skating Skills 1.33 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.74

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM

printed:   11.12.2023 10:54

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Paula NELSONE LAT 11 29.53 14.01 17.52 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< F 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
2 2F+COMBO+2T* * 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.90
3 CSp3 2.30 0.08 0 2 0 1 0 2.38
4 2Lz 2.31 x 0.07 1 1 0 0 0 2.38
5 FSSp2 2.30 -0.46 -2 -2 -2 0 -3 1.84
6 StSq2 2.60 0.17 0 2 1 1 0 2.77
7 CCoSp2 2.50 -0.08 -1 0 -1 0 0 2.42

16.45 14.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50
Presentation 1.33 4.00 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25
Skating Skills 1.33 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.52

Deductions: Time violation -1.00 Falls -1.00 (1) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Ksenija HEIMANE LAT 9 28.76 12.57 17.19 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<+COMBO F 3.92 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.96
2 2A< < 2.64 -0.79 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.85
3 FSSp 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 2Lz 2.10 0.14 1 2 1 0 0 2.24
5 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.19 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 1.69
6 StSq2 2.60 -0.17 -1 -1 1 0 -2 2.43
7 LSp3 2.40 0.00 -1 1 1 0 -1 2.40

15.54 12.57

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.33 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.00 3.25 4.42
Presentation 1.33 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 3.50 4.33
Skating Skills 1.33 4.00 5.00 4.50 4.00 3.50 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.19

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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LATVIATROPHY
PANEL OF JUDGES
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:55

Officials
Technical Controller Ms. Oksana DOLHOPOLOVA UKR

Technical Specialist Mr. Artem KNYAZEV ISU

Technical Specialist Ms. Olga  BARANOVA ISU

Judges
Referee

Judge No. 1

Judge No. 2

Judge No. 3

Judge No. 4

Judge No. 5

Ms. Agita ABELE

Ms. Andrea SIMANCIKOVA

Ms. Irina KOMARNICKA

Ms. Zivile MOCKUVIENE

Mr. Yurii KLIUSHNIKOV

Ms. Pernilla BÖHLING

ISU

SVK

LAT

LTU

AZE

FIN

Data/Replay Operator

Replay Operator Ms. Balazs GEBHARDT HUN

Data Operator Ms. Jana VANOVA ISU
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Noelle STREULI POL 12 101.81 56.17 45.64 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+2Aq+2T+SEQ q 10.50 -1.18 -2 -1 -3 -2 -2 9.32
2 2A+3T<< << 4.60 -1.65 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 2.95
3 3Lo 4.90 0.33 1 1 0 0 1 5.23
4 3F 5.30 0.00 0 0 0 2 0 5.30
5 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.50 2 2 2 1 1 3.50
6 3Lz 6.49 x 0.59 1 2 1 1 1 7.08
7 3F+2T 7.26 x -0.53 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 6.73
8 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 3 1 2 4.00
9 3S 4.73 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 4.73

10 FCSp4 3.20 0.53 1 3 2 1 2 3.73
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 1 3 2 3 1 3.60

55.98 56.17

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50
Presentation 2.67 5.25 6.75 5.75 5.25 6.00 5.67
Skating Skills 2.67 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.64

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Noemi JOOS ITA 16 98.70 52.30 47.40 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3F! ! 5.30 -0.53 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 4.77
2 3Lz+2A+SEQ 9.20 0.59 1 1 1 1 1 9.79
3 3S+2T 5.60 0.43 1 1 1 0 1 6.03
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 2 0 2 1 3.97
5 3Lz< < 4.72 -0.94 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 3.78
6 3T< F 3.70 x -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.02
7 3S+2T+2Lo 8.03 x -0.43 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 7.60
8 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 2 1 1 3.96
9 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 1 0 2.53

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 2 2 2 1 2 4.00
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.35 0 1 1 1 1 3.85

52.48 52.30

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.50 4.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.92
Presentation 2.67 6.25 5.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00
Skating Skills 2.67 6.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.40

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Elizabeth NÕU EST 13 88.76 43.25 46.51 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A+1Eu+3S< < 7.24 -1.61 -5 -4 -3 -5 -5 5.63
2 3Lz+2T 7.20 -0.39 -1 -1 -1 1 0 6.81
3 1F 0.50 -0.03 -1 0 -2 0 -1 0.47
4 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 0 -2 -1 0 0 2.51
5 3T+2T 5.50 0.28 1 0 0 1 1 5.78
6 3T 4.62 x 0.56 2 2 1 1 1 5.18
7 3Lz< F 5.19 x -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.83
8 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 0 -1 -1 1 0 2.90
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 2 2 1 1 3.83

10 2A 3.63 x 0.44 1 2 1 1 2 4.07
11 LSp4 2.70 0.54 2 1 2 2 2 3.24

45.18 43.25

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75
Presentation 2.67 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75
Skating Skills 2.67 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.25 5.75 5.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.51

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Kira BARANOVSKA LAT 17 87.85 42.01 47.84 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 0.49 1 1 1 1 1 5.39
2 3Lz 5.90 1.57 3 3 3 2 2 7.47
3 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.58 2 2 2 1 1 4.08
4 3F 5.30 -0.53 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.77
5 3Lz+REP F 4.13 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.18
6 3Lo+REP F 3.77 x -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
7 LSp3 2.40 0.32 1 2 2 1 1 2.72
8 ChSq1 3.00 0.17 0 1 0 0 1 3.17
9 3S+1Eu+2F 7.26 x 0.14 0 0 1 1 0 7.40

10 1A 1.21 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.21
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 1 2 1 1 1 3.30

44.37 42.01

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.75 6.00
Presentation 2.67 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75
Skating Skills 2.67 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 47.84

Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Giulia BARUCCHI ITA 14 85.54 43.27 44.27 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 0 2 1 1 3.50
2 3Lo<+2T < 5.22 -0.78 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 4.44
3 3T F 4.20 -2.10 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.10
4 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.78 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 3.14
5 2A+2T 4.60 0.22 1 1 1 0 0 4.82
6 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.58 2 2 2 1 1 4.08
7 3T+1A+2Lo+SEQ 7.70 x 0.28 1 0 1 0 1 7.98
8 3S< F 3.78 x -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.06
9 2A 3.63 x 0.22 1 1 1 0 0 3.85

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 1 2 2 0 3.97
11 LSp4 2.70 0.63 2 2 3 2 3 3.33

45.75 43.27

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.58
Presentation 2.67 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.67
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.27

Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Amanda GHEZZO ITA 18 82.16 38.88 46.28 -3.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A+3T 7.50 0.84 2 2 2 2 2 8.34
2 3Lz< F 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
3 3Lo<+2T< F 4.96 -1.96 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.00
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.83 2 1 2 1 2 3.83
5 1F 0.50 -0.02 0 -1 0 0 -1 0.48
6 3Lz<+REP F 3.63 x -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.27
7 3Lo<+1Eu+2S < 6.29 x -0.91 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 5.38
8 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 2 2 1 1 0 2.95
9 2A 3.63 x 0.55 3 2 1 1 2 4.18

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 -1 1 1 1 1 3.85
11 LSp4 2.70 0.54 1 2 2 2 2 3.24

43.03 38.88

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.83
Presentation 2.67 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.83
Skating Skills 2.67 5.75 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.28

Deductions: Falls -3.00 (3) -3.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Gabriele JUSKAITE LTU 15 82.11 44.18 38.93 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz+SEQ+2A*+2A* * 5.90 -1.38 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 4.52
2 3F+2T 6.60 -0.53 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 6.07
3 3Lo 4.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 4.90
4 FSSp2 2.30 -0.23 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 2.07
5 3Lz 5.90 -2.36 -4 -4 -3 -4 -4 3.54
6 3F+2T 7.26 x 0.18 0 0 1 0 1 7.44
7 3S 4.73 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.73
8 3T< F 3.70 x -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.02
9 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 -2 -1 -1 0 1 2.67

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 2 1 2 1 2 3.50
11 LSp3 2.40 0.32 1 0 2 1 2 2.72

49.69 44.18

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 3.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.83
Presentation 2.67 4.00 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.58
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.93

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Agne IVANOVAITE LTU 10 76.92 37.29 39.63 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 0.98 2 3 1 1 2 6.88
2 3Lo+2T 6.20 0.49 2 1 1 1 1 6.69
3 3T+2T 5.50 0.42 1 2 1 1 1 5.92
4 2A 3.30 -0.55 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 2.75
5 FSSp1 2.00 0.00 0 -1 1 1 -1 2.00
6 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 -2 1 1 0 -1 3.00
7 2Lo 1.87 x 0.11 1 1 1 0 0 1.98
8 2F 1.98 x 0.00 -1 1 0 0 0 1.98
9 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 2.31

10 LSp2 1.90 0.19 0 1 1 1 1 2.09
11 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.19 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 1.69

35.84 37.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.25 5.25 4.50 5.75 4.67
Presentation 2.67 4.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.92
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.63

Deductions: 0.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Jelizaveta DERECINA LAT 5 76.17 39.12 38.05 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.14 0 0 0 1 1 5.64
2 3S+2T 5.60 0.14 0 0 0 1 1 5.74
3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.50
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 3.00
5 3F< < 4.24 -1.13 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 3.11
6 3S< < 3.44 -0.69 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.75
7 3T<+1A+2Loq+SEQ < 6.78 x -1.34 -4 -4 -4 -3 -4 5.44
8 LSp3 2.40 0.00 0 0 -1 1 0 2.40
9 2Lz 2.31 x 0.21 1 1 1 0 1 2.52

10 2Lo 1.87 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.87
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 -1 -1 -1 1 -1 3.15

42.14 39.12

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.58
Presentation 2.67 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75
Skating Skills 2.67 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.05

Deductions: Time violation -1.00 -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Annalisa URSINO ITA 9 72.06 32.79 40.27 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3T< F 3.36 -1.68 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.68
2 2Lz+2Loq+2Aq+SEQ q 7.10 -1.32 -4 -4 -4 -4 -4 5.78
3 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.69 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 4.05
4 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50
5 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.18 -3 -3 -2 -4 -3 2.74
6 FSSp3 2.60 0.17 0 0 1 1 1 2.77
7 3S<<+2T << 2.86 x -0.56 -4 -5 -4 -5 -4 2.30
8 2A< < 2.90 x -0.70 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 2.20
9 2Lz 2.31 x -0.07 0 -1 0 0 -1 2.24

10 CSp3 2.30 0.23 1 1 1 0 1 2.53
11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 -1 0 1 1 -1 3.00

38.09 32.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.50 3.75 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25
Presentation 2.67 5.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.00
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.27

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Regina GARCIA de LEÓN SAAB MEX 8 71.72 36.31 37.41 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A 3.30 0.33 1 2 1 1 1 3.63
2 3S+2T+2T 6.90 0.14 0 0 1 1 0 7.04
3 2F 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.62
4 3S< F 3.44 -1.72 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.72
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 1 2 1 1 1 3.85
6 2Lz!+2A+SEQ F 5.94 x -1.65 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 4.29
7 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 2.31
8 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.23 1 0 1 1 0 3.73
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 3.50

10 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.98
11 LSp3 2.40 0.24 1 1 2 1 1 2.64

38.07 36.31

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.67
Presentation 2.67 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.67
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.41

Deductions: Falls -2.00 (2) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Nikola FOMCHENKOVA LAT 11 68.75 29.79 38.96 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo+1A+SEQ 6.00 -0.98 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 5.02
2 2Lz 2.10 0.07 0 2 1 0 0 2.17
3 Lz 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
4 2Lz+2T 3.40 0.00 0 0 2 0 0 3.40
5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.47 1 2 2 1 1 3.97
6 2F 1.98 x 0.18 1 2 1 0 1 2.16
7 2F!+2T+2Lo ! 5.28 x -0.24 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 5.04
8 LSp1 1.50 -0.20 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 1.30
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 -1 1 0 0 3.00

10 2S 1.43 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.43
11 1A* * 0.00 0.00 - - - - - 0.00
12 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.30

30.49 29.79

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 3.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.67
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50
Skating Skills 2.67 5.50 6.25 5.25 4.50 5.50 5.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.96

Deductions: 0.00

Page 6 / 9



LATVIATROPHY
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING

printed:   11.12.2023 10:53

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Sabina ALIEVA AZE 7 65.60 32.65 34.95 -2.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lz 5.90 0.00 0 -1 0 1 0 5.90
2 3Lo 4.90 -1.80 -3 -4 -4 -3 -4 3.10
3 2A 3.30 -1.32 -4 -4 -4 -3 -4 1.98
4 3Lo+2T F 6.20 -2.45 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 3.75
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 -1 3.00
6 3S+1Eu+2S 6.71 x -0.86 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 5.85
7 2S+COMBO+2T* * 1.43 x -0.35 -3 -1 -3 -2 -3 1.08
8 2F 1.98 x -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.62
9 FCCoSp3V 2.25 -0.15 -2 0 0 1 -2 2.10

10 FCSp1 1.90 -0.13 -1 -3 0 0 -1 1.77
11 ChSq1 3.00 -0.50 -2 -3 0 0 -1 2.50

40.57 32.65

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 3.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25
Presentation 2.67 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.17
Skating Skills 2.67 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.95

Deductions: Time violation -1.00 Falls -1.00 (1) -2.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

14 Linda DZERVE LAT 6 65.52 30.05 36.47 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2A< < 2.64 -0.62 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 2.02
2 3Lz< F 4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.36
3 2A< < 2.64 -0.79 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 1.85
4 FCSp4 3.20 0.11 0 1 1 0 0 3.31
5 2Lz+2T+2T< < 4.44 -0.84 -4 -4 -4 -5 -4 3.60
6 2F+2Lo 3.85 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.85
7 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 3.00
8 2S+2Lo 3.30 x 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
9 SSp3 2.10 0.14 0 1 1 0 1 2.24

10 2F 1.98 x -0.36 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 1.62
11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.10 -1 0 0 1 -1 2.90

34.87 30.05

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.58
Presentation 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.33
Skating Skills 2.67 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.47

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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LATVIATROPHY
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

15 Emilija OZOLA LAT 4 64.31 31.06 34.25 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lz 2.10 0.14 1 0 1 0 1 2.24
2 3S 4.30 -1.72 -4 -4 -4 -3 -4 2.58
3 2A 3.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.30
4 CSp3 2.30 0.15 0 1 0 1 1 2.45
5 3S+1T 4.70 -0.43 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 4.27
6 2A 3.63 x 0.33 1 1 1 1 0 3.96
7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.50 -2 -2 -1 1 -2 2.50
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -1 0 0 0 -1 2.83
9 2Lz+2T F 3.74 x -1.05 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 2.69

10 2F!+1Lo ! 2.53 x -0.36 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 2.17
11 FSSp2 2.30 -0.23 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 2.07

34.90 31.06

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.42
Presentation 2.67 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.08
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.25

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

16 Adelija MATJUNINA LAT 3 60.86 28.04 33.82 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo<< F 1.70 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.85
2 2A+2T 4.60 -0.66 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 3.94
3 3S<+1A+SEQ < 4.54 -0.69 -2 -3 -1 -2 -2 3.85
4 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 1 1 1 1 1 2.86
5 1S 0.40 -0.03 -1 -2 0 0 -1 0.37
6 2A 3.63 x -0.11 -1 0 0 0 -1 3.52
7 CCoSp2 2.50 0.08 0 0 1 1 0 2.58
8 ChSq1 3.00 -0.17 -2 0 0 0 -1 2.83
9 2F+2T+1Lo 3.96 x -0.36 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 3.60

10 2F 1.98 x 0.06 1 0 1 0 0 2.04
11 LSp1 1.50 0.10 0 0 1 1 1 1.60

30.41 28.04

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.17
Presentation 2.67 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.08
Skating Skills 2.67 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.82

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

17 Ksenija HEIMANE LAT 1 60.57 29.29 32.28 -1.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 3Lo 4.90 -0.65 -2 -3 -1 -1 -1 4.25
2 2A< F 2.64 -1.32 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 1.32
3 2F+2Lo+2T 4.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.80
4 1A+2T 2.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.40
5 FCSp3 2.80 0.19 1 2 1 0 0 2.99
6 2Lz 2.31 x 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 2.31
7 2Lz+2T* * 2.31 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 2.31
8 2F 1.98 x 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1.98
9 LSp3 2.40 0.08 0 1 0 1 0 2.48

10 CCoSp1V 1.50 -0.05 0 -1 0 1 -1 1.45
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 3.00

31.04 29.29

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00
Presentation 2.67 4.00 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.92
Skating Skills 2.67 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.28

Deductions: Falls -1.00 (1) -1.00

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score
Total Program Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

18 Paula NELSONE LAT 2 52.11 19.86 32.25 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 2Lzq+2Tq+2Loq q 5.10 -1.05 -5 -4 -5 -5 -5 4.05
2 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 0.55
3 2Fe+2Loq e 3.14 -0.85 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 2.29
4 FCCoSpBV 1.28 -0.34 -2 -5 -3 -1 -3 0.94
5 2S 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
6 ChSq1 3.00 -0.33 -1 0 -1 0 -1 2.67
7 2Lz 2.31 x -0.21 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 2.10
8 2Fe+2T< < 2.73 x -0.72 -5 -5 -5 -4 -5 2.01
9 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.32 -1 -2 -2 0 -2 1.56

10 2S 1.43 x -0.48 -3 -4 -4 -3 -4 0.95
11 SSp2 1.60 -0.16 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 1.44

24.87 19.86

Program Components Factor
Composition 2.67 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.08
Presentation 2.67 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.08
Skating Skills 2.67 4.00 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.25

Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
* Invalid element e Wrong edge < Under-rotated jump << Downgraded jump
x Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 ! Not clear edge REP Jump repetition
F Fall q Jump landed on the quarter
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